COUNTY RECORDER Filing Requested by:

Yolo County Community Services Dept.

Attn: Stephanie Cormier

Name

292 W Beamer Street

Address

To:

Woodland, CA 95695

City, State, Zip

Notice of Determination

YOLO COUNTY CLERK/RECORDER
MAY 1 6 2019



LINEDA SINCE

Yolo County Clerk 625 Court Street Woodland, CA 95695

Subject:

Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152

of the Public Resources Code.

Project Title:

Yocha Dehe Fire Access Road (ZF2019-0017)

State Clearinghouse Number: 2019049041

Applicant: .

Yocha Dehe Wintun Nation

P.O. Box 18 Brooks, CA 95606 Owner: Yocha Dehe Wintun Nation

Project Location:

The project is located in the unincorporated area of Yolo County, along County Road 78 in

Brooks (APNs: 048-230-002 and 048-010-001)

Project Description:

An Initial Study/Negative Declaration (IS/ND) was prepared for a proposed Fire Access Road to provide emergency vehicle access and wildfire protection to Tribal lands north of the project site. The project consists of an approximately 3,500 linear-foot gravel road that would run north from CR 78 across two agricultural parcels owned by the Yocha Dehe Wintun Nation (Tribe). The road would be 24 feet wide to accommodate emergency vehicles, and constructed with 18 inches of Class 2 aggregate base and subgrade, per recommendations detailed in the geotechnical engineering report completed for the project and grading permit.

This is to advise that the Yolo County Department of Community Services Director has adopted a Negative Declaration for the above-described project on May 15, 2019, and has made the following determinations:

1. The project will not cause a new significant effect on the environment or substantially increase the severity of a previously identified significant environmental effect.

2. A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA and adopted by the County.

the County.

3. Mitigation measures were not made a condition of the approval of the project.

4. A statement of Overriding Considerations was not adopted for this project.

This is to certify that the Initial Study / Negative Declaration and record of project approval is available to the General Public for review at the Yolo County Community Services Department located at 292 W Beamer Street, Woodland, California.

Signature (Public Agency)

Name/Title:

Stephanie Cormier, Principal Planner

Date:

May 16, 2019

Phone: (530) 666-8041

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

MAY 16 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

N 19-49

POSTED AY 16 2019TO



		Pr	int	StartOver	Finalize&Email	
	RECEIPT			NUMBER:		
		57 — 05/16/201: — 049				
	STATE CL			ARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)		
ELINET DIJCTIONS ON DEVEDSE TYPE OF PRINT CLEARLY				049041		
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY. LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY LEAD AGENCY EMAIL				DATE		
YOLO COUNTY COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT				05/16/2019		
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT NUMBER		
Yolo				N19-49		
PROJECT TITLE						
YOCHA DEHE FIRE ACCESS ROAD (ZF2019-PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	0017) PROJECT APPLICANT EI	MAII	x	PHONE NUME	BER .	
STEPHANIE CORMIER	THOSEOT AT FEIDANT EMALE			(530) 666-8041		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY STATE		TF	ZIP CODE		
292 WEST BEAMER STREET	WOODLAND	CA		95695		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	WOODLAND		,	00000		
✓ Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District		State Ag	jency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:	and the second s	1				
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR) \$3,27			\$ _		0.00	
✓ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354.75	\$.		2,354.75	
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due directly to CDFW \$1,112.00			\$_		0.00	
☐ Exempt from fee ☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)						
☐ CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)						
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy)	·					
		****			0.00	
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ _		50.00	
 ✓ County documentary handling fee ☐ Other 			\$ _		30.00	
PAYMENT METHOD: #/3067/			» _			
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☒ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED			2,404.75	
E casii E ciedir	. IOIAL R		· •		,	
SIGNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE						
JOSIE RAMIREZ, DEPUTY						

